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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 5th January 18C7.

Wheat

'Oats
Rye
Peaso

Indian Corn
Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- \
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal....
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and \
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt)

Malt (entered by the

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
300,403
225,897
156,377

4,138
64,212
38,906
55,486

845,419

Cwt.
52,725

2,532
2

'5,017

60,276

905,695

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
101,340
63,343
18,514

967
15,665
10,631

210,460

Cwt.
30,495

80,495

240,955

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
67,242
9,689

2,'l77

79,108

Cwt.
2,901

2,901

82,009

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Gwt.
468,985
298,929
174,891

5,105
'79,877
49,537
57,663

1,134,987

Cwt.
86,121

2,532
2

• «*

s',017

93,672

1,228,659

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
380
335
903

' l26
53

1,797

Cwt.
186

'l35

'"l8

339

2,136

Quarters.
1,179

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.

1

1

Cwt.

• ••

• n

2

2

3

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
380
335
903

126
53

1

1,798

Cwt.
186

" 135

'" 18
2

341

2,139

Quarters.
1,179

JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.
Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,

Custom-House, London, January 7, 1867.

A COMPARATIVE Statement for the Year 1865 and 1866, of the Quantities Sold and
Average Price of British Corn in the Towns from which Returns are received under
the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

YEAR.

1865

1866

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs.
3,579,623

3,134,557

BARLEY.

Qrs.
1,768,277

1,723,646

OATS.

Qrs.
277,315

254,722

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.
41 10

49 11

BARLEY.

S. d.
29 9

37 5

OATS.

s. d.
21 10

24 7

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 7, 1867.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


