## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 5th January 1867.

	Qı	JANTITIES IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.				
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat	Cwt. 300,403 225,897 156,377 4,138 64,212 38,906 55,486 845,419	Cwt. 101,340 63,343 18,514 967 15,665 10,631 210,460	Cwt. 67,242 9,689 2,177 79,108	Cwt. 468,985 298,929 174,891 5,105 79,877 49,537 57,663 1,134,987	Cwt. 380 335 903 126 53 1,797	Cwt 1 1	Cwt. 380 335 903 126 53 1 1,798
clusive of Malt) }  Wheat Meal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 52,725  2,532 2  5,017	Cwt. 30,495   	Cwt. 2,901 2,901	Cwt. 86,121  2,532 2  5,017	Cwt. 186 135 18 18 339	Cwt 2	Cwt. 186  135  18 2
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	905,695	240,955	82,009	1,228,659	2,136	3	2,139
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,179	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,179

JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, January 7, 1867.

A COMPARATIVE Statement for the Year 1865 and 1866, of the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn in the Towns from which Returns are received under the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

YEAR.		Qī	UANTITIES SO	LD.	AVERAGE PRICE.			
		WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	
1865	•••	•••	Qrs. 3,579,623	Qrs. 1,768,277	Qrs. 277,315	s. d. 41 10	s. d. 29 9	s. d. 21 10
1866	•••		3,134,557	1,723,646	254,722	49 11	37 5	24 7

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.